
 
 

 

Declaration of Compliance 
Coated Cookware Stratanium+ 

Page:1 of 2  
Applicable to:  

Version no. 2, 2019.03.01-HH 
 
 

Effective date/ Approved by 
2023.03.31 /Henrik Hansen 

 Side 1 05-10-2023 

 

 
1  

SCANPAN A/S 
Industrivej 49 
DK-8550 Ryomgaard 
Denmark 
 
t: +45 8774 1400 
f: +45 8639 4777 
 
WWW.SCANPAN.DK 
 

2 Identification of product: 

• Product name,  

• Description 

• Material 

• Photo 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Scanpan Nonstick cookware with Stratanium+ 
 
Scanpan Techniq:  
Aluminium products, with a nonstick layer inside.  
 

 
Scanpan Haptiq, CS+ and CX+   
Stainless steel products, with and without nonstick layer inside.  
 
 

 
 
 
The compliance statement covers all contact area materials, for example 
stainless or glass lid, screws, rivets, and accessories.        
 

http://www.scanpan.dk/
http://www.scanpan.dk/


 
 

 

Declaration of Compliance 
Coated Cookware Stratanium+ 

Page:2 of 2  
Applicable to:  

Version no. 2, 2019.03.01-HH 
 
 

Effective date/ Approved by 
2023.03.31 /Henrik Hansen 

 Side 2 05-10-2023 

 

 
3 General EU compliance: 

 
The articles comply with 1935/2004-EC (EU framework regulation on food contact materials), and are 
manufactured in compliance with 2023/2006-EC (EU regulation on Good Manufacturing Practice, GMP) 
 
Compliance with National Regulations in the EU: 
 
The articles comply with Danish regulation on food contact materials BEK. no. 681, 25.05.2020  
 
The coating, complies with BfR Recommendation: LI. Temperature Resistant Polymer Coating Systems for 
Frying, Cooking and Baking Utensils, and with the Council of Europe Policy Statement concerning Coatings 
intended to come into Contact with Foodstuffs, Version 2, 29.01.2008. 
The articles comply with French and Italian regulations regarding composition of metallic food contact 
materials. 
We declare that the migration of metals from the articles comply with the worst case requirements in EU- 
national regulations on metallic food contact materials. 
 
US-FDA Compliance: 
 
The coating complies with US-FDA CFR 21 § 175.210 - 390, Substances for use as components of coatings, 
and § 177.1380, Fluorocarbon resins. 
The metal part of the articles comply with US requirements regarding metallic food contact materials and 
articles, specifically the FOOD CODE 2009 and NSF/ANSI 51 – 2012 on Food Equipment Materials 
 
MERCOSUR/MERCOSUL Compliance: 
 
The articles comply with Código Alimentario Argentino, MERCOSUR/GMC/RES Nº 03/92, relevant sections 
of MERCOSUR/GMC/RES. Nº 02/12 (plastics), and MERCOSUR/GMC/RES. Nº 46/06 (metallic food contact 
materials). 
 
Coated articles are only intended for use with an intact coating, and this Declaration of Compliance only 
covers migration from articles with intact coatings. 
 

4 Reach Compliance:  
 
The articles have not included any substances under the candidate list. 1907/2006/EC  
 

5  
The articles are suitable for contact with all types of food under the intended and foreseeable conditions of 
use. 
The articles are intended for preparation and serving of food at temperatures up to 250 °C 

Representative samples of the articles have been tested for compliance with the requirements mentioned in 
section 3. The articles in this consignment have been produced under the same conditions as the samples, 
and from identical raw materials from the same supplier(s). 
 
Scanpan A/S will make the test reports available to the competent authorities at their request. 

 
On behalf of SCANPAN A/S 
 
 
 
Henrik Hansen 
Senior Project Manager 
 
Date: 2023.03.31 

http://www.scanpan.dk/

